

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPURFA(MAT) No. 218 of 2022

- Kirtan Kumar Sahu S/o Late Anand Ram Sahu Aged About 36 Years R/o Village Bhikhapali, Post-Tendukona, Tahsil Bagbahara, District-Mahasamund (C.G.) At Present Address Aashibai Golchha Girls Higher Secondary School Fuhara Chauk Mahasamund (C.G.)

---- Appellant

Versus

- Smt. Kajal Kiran Sahu W/o Kirtan Kumar Sahu Aged About 36 Years At Present Address Ward No. 10 Sushil Samuel Ward, Farshi Gali Near Railway Crossing Mahasamund, Police Station, District Mahasamund (C.G.)

---- Respondent

For Appellant	: None present
For Respondent	: Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate

DB:- Hon'ble Shri Sanjay S. Agrawal, Judge**Hon'ble Shri Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi, Judge****Order On Board****Per Sanjay S. Agrawal, Judge****10.7.2024**

1. None appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellant even when the case is called out in the second round of hearing.
2. In the above circumstances, this Court has no other option, but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution,.

Sd/-

(Sanajy S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)
Judge