



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 218 of 2022

Kirtan Kumar Sahu **Versus** Smt. Kajal Kiran Sahu

Order Sheet

13.08.2025	Heard Mr. Kirtan Kumar Sahu, appellant in person. Also heard Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed again tomorrow before the appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Manpreet	