



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 218 of 2022

KIRTAN KUMAR SAHU **versus** SMT. KAJAL KIRAN SAHU

Order Sheet

14/08/2025	The appellant in person is present. Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Counsel for the respondent. The parties submits that the divorce petition is already pending before the trial Court. Accordingly, list the matter in the first week of November 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	