



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 218 of 2022

KIRTAN KUMAR SAHU **versus** SMT. KAJAL KIRAN
SAHU

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Shri Kirtan Kumar Sahu, appellant in person. Shri Shubhank Tiwari, counsel for the respondent. It has been informed that Divorce petition between the parties is pending before the trial Court whereas, by way of impugned judgment, application for Restitution of Conjugal Rights has been allowed. In that view of the matter, it would be appropriate to take up this matter after the Divorce Petition has been decided. List this matter in the week commencing on 09th March, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	